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Sebring International Raceway / 3.74 miles
February 11 - 13, 2025 / Sebring, Florida

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr. Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Mph
GTP
1 6 S. MclLaughlin / K. Estre / M. Campbell Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 1:48.465 24 58 124.131
M. Jaminet
2 60 S. Dixon / C. Braun / T. Blomgvist Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06 1:49.146 41 57 +0.681 +0.681 123.357
3 7 J.Newgarden / L. Vanthoor / N. Tandy Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 1:49.246 33 63 +0.781 +0.100 123.244
F. Nasr
4 31 F. Vesti/E. Bamber / J. Aitken Cadillac Whelen Cadillac V-Series.R 1:49.353 5 10 +0.888 +0.107 123.123
5 93 N.Yelloly / R van der Zande Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian Acura ARX-06 1:49.624 41 61  +1.159 +0.271 122.819
6 10 L. Deletraz / J. Taylor/ F. Albuquerque Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 1:49.826 40 56 +1.361 +0.202 122.593
R. Taylor
7 24 K Magnussen/ D. Vanthoor BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 1:49.892 59 62 +1.427 +0.066 122.519
8 63 A Caldarelli/ R Grosjean Automobili Lamborghini Squadra Corse Lamborghini SC63 1:49.931 48 57 +1.466 +0.039 122.476
9 25 S van derLinde/ M. Wittmann BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 1:49.973 64 73 +1.508 +0.042 122.429
10 85 S. Fielding / G. Bruni / T. van der Helm JDC Miller MotorSports Porsche 963 1:50.253 54 69 +1.788 +0.280 122.118
A. Seravalle
11 23 A Riberas/ R De Angelis / R. Gunn ASTON MARTIN THOR Team Aston Martin Valkyrie 1:52.987 3 4 +4.522 +2.734 119.163
LMP2
1 43 B. Garg/J. Field / T. Dillmann Inter Europol Competition ORECA LMP2 07 1:50.293 38 81 122.074
2 52 M.BECHE/ B. Pedersen/ R. Sales PRT Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 1:50.986 46 62 +0.693 +0.693 121.312
3 11 H McElrea/ S. Thomas TDS RACING ORECA LMP2 07 1:50.990 41 62 +0.697 +0.004 121.307
4 74 ). Burdon/ F. Fraga/ G. Robinson Riley ORECA LMP2 07 1:51.041 18 75 +0.748 +0.051 121.252
5 99 J.Edgar/ D. Cameron/ P. Hyett AO Racing ORECA LMP2 07 1:51.228 5 63 +0.935 +0.187 121.048
6 8 S.Alvarez/ S. Bourdais/ ). Farano Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 1:51.728 54 55 +1.435 +0.500 120.506
7 22 R Lindh/ P. DiResta/ D. Goldburg United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07 1:51.801 7 55 +1.508 +0.073 120.427
8 88 D.Murry/ M. Perez Companc Af Corse ORECA LMP2 07 1:53.007 13 66 +2.714 +1.206 119.142
L. Perez Companc
9 18 K. Ohta /D. Hansson / R Dalziel Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07 1:53.019 14 55 +2.726 +0.012 119.130
GTDPRO
1 48 J. Krohn / D. Harper/ M. Hesse Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 EVO 2:02.413 30 59 109.988
2 1 C. De Phillippi / M. Snow / N. Verhagen Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 EVO 2:02.525 26 69 +0.112 +0.112 109.887
3 64 B.Barker/ S. Priaulx/ M. Rockenfeller Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 2:02.557 19 51 +0.144 +0.032 109.858
4 65 D.Olsen/ F. Vervisch/ C. Mies Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 2:02.671 29 54 +0.258 +0.114 109.756
5 77 J.Edgar/ K. Bachler / L. Heinrich AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 2:02.799 38 44 +0.386 +0.128 109.642
6 14 K. Kirkwood / A. Telitz / B. Barnicoat Vasser Sullivan Racing Lexus RC F GT3
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* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr.

GTD
34
32
57

021
80
27

023
12

ONONDhWN =

9 13
10 120
11 45
12 96
13 78

14 36

Drivers

Team

J. Conwright / J. Heylen

M. Goetz / K. Koch / S. Lucas

|. Dontje / P. Ellis / R. Ward

M. Skeen / S. McAleer/ S. Monk

S. Andrews / E. Filgueiras / D. Knox
C. Stevenson / T. Gamble

C. Scardina / O. Triarsi

B. Barnicoat / F. Montecalvo

P. Thompson / J. Hawksworth

L. Kern / M. Bell/ O. Fidani

T. Sargent/ E. Skeer / A. Adelson
G. Doyle / T. Hindman / D. Formal
J. Walker / R. Foley/ P. Gallagher
P. Kligerman / F. Perera / M. Farnbacher
M. Goikhberg

C. Eastwood / A. Udell/ S. Yoluc

Conquest Racing

Korthoff Competition Motors

Winward Racing
Triarsi Competizione
Lone Star Racing
Heart of Racing Team
Triarsi Competizione
Vasser Sullivan Racing

AWA

Wright Motorsports
Wayne Taylor Racing
Turner Motorsport
Forte Racing

DXDT Racing

Car

Time Lap Total

Gap

Ferrari 296 GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3

Ferrari 296 GT3
Mercedes-AMG GT3

Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo
Ferrari 296 GT3

Lexus RC F GT3

Corvette Z06 GT3.R

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2
BMW M4 GT3 EVO

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO?2

Corvette Z06 GT3.R

2:01.206
2:01.287
2:01.327
2:01.544
2:01.549
2:01.665
2:01.773
2:02.166

2:02.193
2:02.255
2:02.313
2:02.332
2:02.366

2:02.585

14
47
54

11
52

19
34
21
12

33
52
58
58
60
52
54
57

69
43
55
61
66

59

+0.081
+0.121
+0.338
+0.343
+0.459
+0.567
+0.960

+0.987
+1.049
+1.107
+1.126
+1.160

+1.379

+0.081
+0.040
+0.217
+0.005
+0.116
+0.108
+0.393

+0.027
+0.062
+0.058
+0.019
+0.034

+0.219

Mph

111.083
111.009
110.972
110.774
110.769
110.664
110.566
110.270

110.186
110.130
110.077
110.060
110.030

109.833

Car #021 - Lap 27 invalidated due to shortcut

Track Status:

DRY
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